



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 14-3197 Version: 1 Name: IN MEMORY OF DAVID REINSDORF

Type: Consent Calendar Resolution Status: Approved File created: 5/14/2014 In control: Gorman On agenda: 5/21/2014 Final action: 5/21/2014

Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION

IN MEMORY OF DAVID REINSDORF

WHEREAS, Almighty God, in His infinite wisdom, has taken from our midst David Reinsdorf at the age of 51; and

WHEREAS, David Reinsdorf was a respected and admired real estate executive and the son of Chicago White Sox and Bulls Chairman Jerry Reinsdorf and his wife, Martyl; and

WHEREAS, David Reinsdorf was the beloved father of Bryan, Melissa, Max, and Nathan and dear brother of Susan, Michael and Jonathan; and

WHEREAS, the Chicago Bulls paid tribute to David Reinsdorf by wearing a patch with his initials "DJR" on their uniforms for the remainder of their basketball season; and

WHEREAS, the Chicago White Sox are also paying tribute to David Reinsdorf by wearing a patch with his initials "DJR" on their uniforms for the 2014 baseball season; and

WHEREAS, David Reindorf served as Senior Vice President of Asset Management at Michigan Avenue Real Estate Group in Northbrook since 2006 and previously served as an executive at real estate concerns, including Fund For Builders, John Biris Real Estate and RB Partners & Clarion Realty; and

WHEREAS, the hard work, sacrifice and dedication of David Reinsdorf serve as an example to all and his love of life and ability to live it to the fullest endeared David Reinsdorf to his family, friends, colleagues and all who knew him; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Cook County President Toni Preckwinckle, Commissioners John P. Daley, Elizabeth "Liz" Doody Gorman and the entire Board of Commissioners do hereby express our deepest condolences and most heartfelt sympathy to the family as well as to the many friends and loved ones of David Reinsdorf, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable body and that a copy also be tendered to the family of David Reinsdorf so that his rich legacy may be so honored and ever cherished.

Sponsors: ELIZABETH "LIZ" DOODY GORMAN, JOHN P. DALEY, TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), JERRY

BUTLER, EARLEAN COLLINS, JOHN A. FRITCHEY, BRIDGET GAINER, JESÚS G. GARCÍA, GREGG GOSLIN, STANLEY MOORE, JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY, EDWIN REYES, TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER, PETER SILVESTRI, DEBORAH SIMS, ROBERT STEELE, LARRY SUFFREDIN,

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

## File #: 14-3197, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass